

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1997/2023

SHAHEENA AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
18.12.2023

Reportedly, neither reply to the main writ petition nor reply in CM 4749/2023 in terms of the Hon'ble Court orders dated 04.08.2023 and 09.08.2023 has been filed till date.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of four weeks is provided to the respondents for filing reply.

Put up again on 26th February, 2024.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

18.12.2023

"Mubashir"